and Learning (METL) programme. This is a 
research degree programme supposed to 
be run over a four (4) Sandwich Semester 
duration. The programme will hopefully be 
mounted in the 2018/2019 Academic year if 
all things go well.

kk The Faculty was able to secure seventy-
nine thousand Ghana cedis(GH¢79,000.00) 
sponsorshipfor Language Immersion 
programme for the level 300 B.A Arabic 
Education Programme. The sponsors were 
Madina Institute of Science and Technology, 
Baraka Policy Institute and Durra Institute for 
Arabic Language, all in Accra. 

kk An appreciable number of MPhil and PhD

[...]

utilization programmes to ensure efficient 
and economic use of motor vehicles.

kk Putting together proper repairs and 
maintenance structure in the college.

kk Preparing and observing preventive 
maintenance schedule and compiling 
fleet running statistics. 

An amount of Seven thousand, two hundred 
Ghana Cedis (GH 7,200.00) was generated 
from hiring of buses to students groups and 
associations. 

Fleet Position 
The total fleet position is twenty-nine (29). 
The following vehicles were purchased for 
the college during the period under review.

kk Honda Accord 2.4L saloon car

[...]

The exhibition was part of the second semester 
examination for the courses, Theatre Studio II (TDR 122) and Stage Design (TDR 246).

ACHIEVEMENTS  
Income Generation
The Department mounted eight (8) productions within the semester. The stage productions 
for the year earned an amount of Sixteen Thousand, One Hundred and Fifty Two Ghana Cedis 
(GH¢16,152.00) at the box office for the Department and the University. The Department will 
continue to participate in University and national assignments and mount more productions to 
earn income to acquire more equipment for the Department of Theatre Arts and the University.